

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - RFP No. RP420-2016-01

For Developing and Executing a High Risk Screening Project

Dated March 9, 2016

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Please see the answers below regarding any questions raised in relation to this RFP.

1. Question:

In respect to the submission requirements, the proposal is to include references for three similar projects (clause 2.8d). Can we include details for projects (including final publication) in order to meet this particular RFP requirement?

Answer:

Yes, details of the projects (including their final publication) is acceptable, in order to meet this particular RFP requirement.

2. Question:

In regard to clause 2.8h, we again are not clear the relevance of obtaining references for individuals and if perhaps a copy of their CV would suffice?

Answer:

Yes, copy of CV/resume will be sufficient.

End of Questions & Answers